## Cantor Clearinghouse Rule Change 2010-6 October 6, 2010

C.F.T.C. OFFICE OF THE SECRETARIAT 2010 OCT 7 AM 10 01

- 1. The text of the rule changes are found on pages 24-25 of the attached copy of the Cantor Clearinghouse Rulebook. Additions are underlined.
- 2. The implementation date is October 15, 2010.
- 3. No opposing views were expressed with respect to the proposed rule changes by governing board or committee members or market participants.

## SUPPLEMENTAL EXPLANATION OF THE OPERATION, PURPOSE AND EFFECT OF THE PROPOSED RULE

This rule amendment amends the definition of "<u>Participant Clearing Account</u>" to be consistent with the rules of the Cantor Futures Exchange, L.P. The rule amendments for Cantor Futures Exchange, L.P. clarify that a Participant may have more than one Account for administrative convenience if approved by the Exchange. The rule change is intended to make administration of accounts administratively more convenient.

## CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 5c OF THE COMMODITY EXCHANGE ACT, 7 U.S.C. §7A-2 AND COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION RULE 40.6, 17 C.F.R. §40.6

I hereby certify that the foregoing rule amendment complies with the Commodity Exchange Act, 7 U.S.C. §1 *et seq.* and regulations thereunder.

- Calas

By: Nolan Glantz Title: Chief Operations Officer Dated:  $/c/c/c_{-0.10}$